














AMBA AUTO SALES AND SERVICES PRWATE LIMITBD
(CIN: U050 10KA2005PTC035690)
NO.4O. SRINIDHI COM?LEX. GAR\,'E BItrZIVI PALYA, HOSUR MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE.56OO68

BAIANCE SIItrET AS  T 31ST Itr{IICH 2O2T

Itt {
As at March 31st\otc r._o.Particulars 2021 2020

I EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Shareholders'Fuods

(a) Share Capital
(t) Reserves & surplus

2

3

75,00,000
2,63,60,593

75,00,000
2,18,32,210

(l) Non-cu]'lentliabilitles
(r) T.ong-tertn bonowinss

(l) Curent liabililics
(a) shorHcm borro$,hgs
ib) Tladc payables
(c) odrcr current liabilitics
(l) Sholt terln provisions

(2) Curent asseh
(a) lnveotoies
(b) rrade rcceivables
(c) Cash and cash cquivrlents
kl) Shon-tenn loans and advanccs

Notcs to accounts & Significant aocounting po licics

6,60,86,983 6,65,9',7,a42

5

6
7

8

___121J?3.371 ___331J]2,s21

14,55 ,14,6',7 4
6.19,20.026
1.97,02.1t6

38,979

15,96,29,,19r
5,7i,65,153
1,E1,15,0.19

1.19.1 t',7

2 r,93,1 I ,151
1,94,88,256
1.44,19.338
2.67 .81.147

II ASSETS
(1) Non-cu[cnt assets

(!) Propeny, pLrnr and ectuiprnenr
(b) Non-current irvesxnerrs
(c) Delcrred lax asset

,1,45,5,1,160

2s.000
25,31,719

1 ,61 .21 ,11',7

25,000
23,09.412

TOTAL

9
10
t1

17

13

1,t
l5

TOTAL 32,7 1.23,311 - l!,11,1e,sr1

The Note Nos. 1 to 27 form aD integral paft of these Financial Statemenrs

As pcr our report of even date
for JAYATHEDITTHA & CO

For and or behalf of the Board of Directors of
Ambr Auto Sales & Service Private Lindted

Bd.Gt,,
Jayatheeftha
Proprietor

Vik uh Kumar Lohia
Director

DIN:01884550

Rakesh Kumar Lohia
Dircctor

DIN: 01884538Membership No.202007
Firm Rcg No.0090805
UDIN: 22202007AAAA882667

PIace:Bangalorc
Date: 291h Novcmber 2021

20.88.24,331
2,12,88,853
I,76.04,512
1,29,39,961
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AMBA AIITO SALES AND SERYICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U05010KA2005PTC035690)

NO.442/2A|28, GARVE BHAVI IAI-YA BIIS STOP. GARVE BHAVI PALYA. HOSUR ]VIAIN ROAD. BANCAIOzuJ,56OO68

STATtrMDNT OF PROFIT AI\TD LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3IST MARCH 2021

I{
For the year end€d March 31st

Note No.
P,trticulrr's 2021 2020

I Revenue from Operations

II Othor lncome

III Total lncome (l + [)

l6

t'7 51.36,620

r,08,88.39,754

26,01,s10

60,28,89,990 1,09.1t,17.323

I xpetrscs

Purchase ofslock-h-trade & Direct Expenses

Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade
Employee beDefits expelrse

Depreciation
|inance Costs

Other Expenses

Total cxpcnses

Profit before tax (III - f\/)

Tax expense:
( l) Current tax
(2) Deferred ta-x

WI Profit after Tar (V-VI)

VTII trainings per equity share:
Basic & Diluted

Noles to accounts & Significanl accouniing policie!

t8
i9
20

9

21

22.

25

l

52.79,52.025
( 1,04.86,8 t4)
3,41.62,165

6',7,6',7,363

2,88,36,122
94,26,8',70

96,41,i 1,921

1,09,47,3 i I
5,10.41.287

71.85,40 |

3,11,63.026

1,19.72.953

s9,66,58i31 1,08,36,47,900

VI

62,31,659

r9.31.643
(2,28,307)

15,28,i23

6.04

17,99,423

26,34,818
(6,07.439)

57,72,041

'7.69

The Note Nos. I to 16 io n .rn integral paft ofthere Finnncial Strtements

tz-u
\s per oLr reporl ol e\ en date

lbr,lAYATH EERTHA & (lo
Chartercd y'ccountants

.Iayathe€rtha K B
Ploplicior
-Uc brt]\hip \0.202007
Irirnl Reg No. otlgtl8tlS
t, Dl\ :212020t171-\.\-\t}82667

Drl.: lqlh ScplcI)bcr li-)l I

I'c,r' rnd on behalI oI t|e Borxl ol Director: L,l

Ambl Auto Salcs & Srr|ice Pri\atc Limilcd

\"r//
as.." 

/
Rxkesh Knmttr Lolia

l)ircclan'
DIN:01tilt,l53lt

ar Lohia
L)irector



AMBA AUTO SALf,S AI\D SER!'ICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U05010KA2005PTC035690)
NO,4O, SRINIDIII COMPLEX, GAR\E BEA\'I PALYA IIOSUR M,\IN ROAD. BANCALoRE 560068

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR TH]] YEATT ENDED 3IST MARCH 2021

2021 2020

A. Cash flo$s lion opcralisg adivitirs
Net prolil bclir. tax
A.ld(t.ts5). \"on Cash i Nan Apctultns trrcoDc (Exposc,

De!recintior and anxrtizatior

lntcrcst incone on dcposits

Cash tlo#Jito 
' 
op?tufi g actitities beJorc chs ges i"t'otkitry ca?it.tl

ty.r'ki I t g . a p itn I c h a hges :

Lo-r',.nrl i.l\ r,n..

Other cLrcnl li.hilities

(r.04,E6.814)
3rJ,00,597
6r,52,213
45,5.1,E73

(t ,21 ,21 ,7 49)

1,09,,17.3

1,08.11.867
96.45.115

(7,35,02,8n2)
4,57,61,8t8

(60,21.567)
14,2 /.491
4,19.46r

(1,r8,28,640)
3t,96,O47
3,59,464

62,31.659 11,99,423

6',7,61,363
2,68,7,1.201

(4,49.460)

77.35,,+01

2,IJ9,12,5 t5
(3,59,161)

Crsh g€nerated from operating activities
Income Tax Paid
Net cash liom operating activities

Crsh flows liom investing activities
Purchase offxed assets

Sa:e offixe.l asseis

Net cash from investing activities

Cash flows lrom financiDg activities
Frcsh barrowinss
Repayment ofborowings
Pa],rnent of interest

Net cash Irom financing activities

Net increise in cash and cash equivalenh
Cash and cash equivalents at begin ngoftheyear
Cash and cash cquivalents at end of theyear

3,07,16,883 4,78,07,145
(23,72,381) (26,51,456)

2,83,44,503 4,51!55,689

3,94,23,765 4,41,37,875

(41,44,614\ (82.73,129)

4,86,87,070
(4,91 ,9 7 ,929)
(2,68,74,203)
(2,73,85,062)

2,53.51.06
(3.32,12,290)

[2.89.r2.5]5)
(3,68,21,179\

(3r ,85,173) 55,381
1,76 ,04,512 1,75.,19,130

1,4,1,19,338 1,76,01,sr2

The Nolc Nos I to:71b n.D integral part ollhcsc l,inlrrcial Staremenls

As per our rcpor ofeven datc
Ior JAYATHEERTHA & Co

For and oD behalf ofthe Board ofDirectors of
Amba Auto Salcs & Service Private Limited

.t

Membership No

Vikash Kumar
Director

DIN: 01884550

Rakesh Kumar Lohia
Diector

DIN: 01884538
Firm Reg No.009080S
UDIN: 22202007AAAA882667

Placer Bang.tbre
Drlc: 29th Novernbcr l02l

For therear cndcd March 31st



AMBA AUTO SALES AND SERVICES PRIVATI LIMITEI)
(CIN: U05 0 10KA2005PTC03 5 690)

NO.442/2A/2D. GARV'J I}I IAVI PALYA BI]S S1'OI. GAITVE BHAVI I'ALYA. HOSUR MAIN ROAD. BANGAIORE.56OO68

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

2.SIIARE CAPITAL In{
As xi \larch -tlit

2o2t 2020

Authorized
7.50,000 Equity shares oi { 101Each

Issned
7"50,000 Equ;ty shares of{ l0/- Each

Sulrscribed and fully paid
7,50,000 Equity shares of I l0/- Each

75.00_00{) 75.00,000

75,0o,ooo Li.00.000

75.00,000 75,00,000

7s.00.000 75.00.000

lr-(l(1.{(l()

7.'i.00,1lt0 75.00.000

Reconciliation of number of Shares

I'articrlars
,\\ .t 31.0.1.2021 As at 31.03.2020

No. of
Shares No. of Shares

Equity Sharcs
Opeling Balance

Clanges dudng the year

ClosinE Balance

7,50,000

7,50,000

75.00.000 7.50_000

?.i0,000

75_00_000

,i.00.00075.00,000

(ii) The rights, entitlement and obligations ofdifferent classes ofeqrity shares are mentioned here under:
Tle Company has a single class of equiry shares with a par value ofRs. 10. Accordiruly. all equiry shares rank equally with

rcgard to dividends and share in dre Company's residual assets.The equity shares are enlilled Lo rccoivc divjdend as declared

fiom iime to time subject to payment ofdividend io preference shareholders. The voting rights of an equity shareholder on a

poll orot on show ofhands) are in propordon to ;ts share olthe paid-up equiry capital ofthe Company. Voting dghls cannot be

exercised in respecl oI sharcs on which any call or olher sums presently payable have not been paid.

On winding up olthe Conpany, lhe holders of equiry shares will be eititled to receive d1e residual assets ol the Company,
remaining after disiribut;on ofall prelerential amounts in proportion to the numbcr ofequiry shares held-

lders

3.RLSLR\ IS & 5L RPLI5

Particulrrs ofshareholders holdins morc than 59/, shares of a class ofshares:

Namc of Sharcholdcr

As at 31.03.2021 Ar xt 31.01.2020

No. of
Shares

hcld
Hoklirg held "1, of tlolding

Equity Shares
Prcdccp Kumar Lohia
Vikash Kumar Lohia
Rakesh Kumar Lohia

2.50.000

2.50.000

2.50.000

33.33

2,50.000

2,50.000

2.i0.000
33.33

2021

Balance as ler Last Balance sheet 2.t8.11.170

2.16il,0"5r3

1.60,60.226

57,72.044Addi Profit& Loss forthe year

ZhFk

t. t._12.2?0



AMBA AUTO SALES AND SERVICES PRIVATD LIMITED
(CIN: U05010IG2005PTC035690)
No.40, SRINIDHi COMILEX, CARVE BHAVI PALYA, EOSUR MAIN ROAD, BANGAIORE-560068

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

4.LONC-TERM BORROWTNGS In{

2t2t 2020

(Securcd by H}?othecaLion oflmmovxble !roperl),, InveDlo.),. Book l)ebts
& Deposils lDd PcFonal Guaranree OfDirectoN)

2.53.21.936 2.30,05,149

2,02,127 3,8,1,139

-Fronl Financirl lnslitulions

lSecured by llyDoihecation olmotor vchicle)

Comparrf is nr thc process olrcncgolirtion md reconciliation of its tefln loaD rcpavmcnt and inreresi rures, hcnce curcnt
nrxturilies ol long lernl borowings disclosures ha\,c nol bccn made. Horvever. thc nuDagcment is ofthe view rhar thc financial
impacl ifaDy. is not exlectcd 10 bc material.

5.SHORT.TERM BORROWTNGS rt(
As at March 31st

202t 2020
Secured Loan

-Frr,tn Banls
Ilank Ore raft

(Sccurcd by H}!olhccation oftnvenrory. Book DeblS
& Delosits ard Pcrsonal cuamntee OfDirectors)

14,55,1.1,67.1 t5,96,29 ,49 I

14,55,11,614 15,96 ,29,491

6.TRA)E PAYA}LES I7
As at Mnrch 3lst

Particulars 2021 2020
Duc to Micro, smalland Mediun EntcTriscs

^-otc: 
Under thc Micro. Smnlt aDd Mcdium Ente$rises Dcvclotnren! Act,2006 cciain disclosures are required to be lnade

relating lo dtrcs to Micro, Small aDd Xledium EDtcrprises. The Compary is in the process of cornpiling relevanl inlbmixtion
liorn ils suppli.N aboul thcir coverage under drc lrcr Sinc. the releva l iribmalion is nol readily available no disclosurcs hayc

beer madc h dre accoutrts. Hoi€ver, the raDagcmcDt is ofthe view rhal lhc inpacl of interest if any, that flr), bc tayabte in

.rccordanc. rvilh the provisitrN ofrhis acr is Dol expccted 10 be

:t H4

ErGr'.

4,05,56,920
6,60,86,983 6,65,97,a42

6,t9,20,O26 5,73,65,153
6,19,20,026 5,?3,65,1s3

v



AMBA AUTO SALtrS AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U05010KA2005PTC035690)
NO,4l], SRINIDITI COMPLEX, CAR!'E BHAVI PATY,\ EOSUR MAIN ROAD. BANGAIORE.56OO68

7.OTHtrR CURRENT LIABILITIES h?
As at March 3lst

2021 2020
lncome Recciyed in Advance

-S1lrlur0ry Dues
-Ixpenses Payatrle Related Panics
-Expenses Payable

13,7,1,630
8,urJ,17,1

20.41.616

I6.62.r 08
1.20.1'19

34,07,795

1,53,91,386 1,31,24,366

1,97,O2,116 r,83,15,0:19

S.SEORT.TERM PROVISIONS In?
As at Manh 31st

201,1 2020
Income Tax (Net ofTDS and Advance Tdx) lti,979 '71'7

4 79 717

'79

38,979

I O.NON-CURRI]NT lNVESTMENTS
As at March 3lst

2021 2020
Other Non-currenl Invostments

- Share Application Money

II.DEFERRED TAX ASSET (NET) Inl
As at March 31st

2021 2020

Del'erred Tax Liabilitv
De1eftd Tax Asser (nel)

25,3',7,719 23,O9,411

2 ,7 'tlt)

12.II.!\TENTORIES r7
Particulars

As ,t March 3lst
2021 2020

Stock-in-Trade 21,93,tt,1s1 20,88,24.337

----2!$!2!337I

RT'J4L v
!Y

NOTtrS TOACCOT]NTS

25,000
25,000

23,W,112

I

dd<G\\' tL4-4-{, '

--_=.7



AMBA AUTO SALES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(ClN: U0501 0IG2005PTC035690)
NO.4O, SRINIDIII COMPLEX, C,\RVE BIIA\1 PALYA HOSUR MAIN ROAD, BANGArcRE.56OO68

13.TR.{DE RECEIVABLDS ln?
As at XIafth 31st

2021 2t)20

Oler Six N{oDrhs - Dcbts consnlered sood
{)ther DeLr$ - Dcbls considered good

Notc: Thc Conrpani is ir thc proccss of idertiiynlg rnd rcconciling ofits custonrers about thcir ag. wise classification ol
rccei\ablcs. Since the relelanl iDfonnatiou is not rcadiLy avrildble, no discLosures hdve been nudc in lhe accounts. However.

lhc masagcment is oflhc vic$, that the impacl oi b.d dcbts ifany. is not exlcctcd 10 bc mderial.

l4.CASH & CASH EQUIVAIENTS In{
As at March 3lst

2021 2020

- io CuffeDt Account
in lixed Deposil

41,55,985

25,33,t30
'77,30,222

__ ll!t2n!8

40.98,231

61,t4,664
13,9t,6t7

1,76,04,512

IS.SHORT-TEIUI{ LOAr\S & ADVANCES In7
As,t March 3lst

202) .2020
UDsecurcd, Coosidcrcd Sood

Ad\ancc !o Sup!1icrs
Adv0ce to Relalcd Pades
Ad!ance aganNt Lxfenses

-Othcr Id!.rnces
-Deposi(

-RcnlalDcposits
lSalarce \\'ith Rcvcnue Authorilics

i24,80,319

1,29,80,090

^-_____2,67,8U 
47

61,95.609

1,04,80,090
3',7 83 923

_-rt2:t2pq

I6.RNVENUE FROM OPERA.TION In{
ed March 31st

2021 202n

Salcs ot \rehicle. workshop, Spares & Accessories 59,1 1,53,370 1,08,88

__-a2Jl,s3;10 1,08,88,39,75.1

v crd(q\'.

NOTDS TO ACCOT]NTS

1,94,88,256 2,32,88,853

_______-l&.qq!q_ _____2,12,8!,8!3

46,94,688

14,85.686
67,39.143



 NTRA AUTO SALT]S AND SERVICIiS PITIVATE I,INIITED
(CINr 1105010L 2005Pl (l0l5fl)0)
NO.10, SRJNInHI aOl\llLIX, (;ARVF BHAVI PAt_YA.IIOSLR Nt\tN RO,\U. BANCALOII|-5600611

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

IT.OTIIIR TNCOEIE In(
N{arch 3lst

2021 2t20
l,tit,934

4,49,460
49.12,304

t4,02,012
4,18,324
3,59,464

'769

57.36.620 26.07.570

I8.PURCHASE OF STOCK-IN-TRADE AND DIRECT EXPENSES In?
ended March 31st

2021 2020
Ptkhnses

Purchase olvchicle, Sparcs & rlcctroric Goods
Dit-tt:t Expetsas

-Delivery Chxrscs
-workshop Erf.nscs

-Shorv Roorr Expcnscs
-Consunrahles - Spxrcs

2,71,593
13,88,891

t,57,26.217
15,51,279
23,60,099

15,6,1,374

29,03,320
2,02.39,921

56,85,633
t,l:1,34t

50,66,1,1,065 93,10,68,135

l'7 821
52,79,52,025 96.41,31,921

1g.CI{ANGES IN INVtrNTORIES OF STOCK-IN-TRADtr AND CONSUMABLtrS In7
ded March 3lst

2l)21 2020
opering Stock ofvehiclc, Spares & Accesso es 20,88,24,33',7

21,93,11,151

______1I,0$!,811I

21,91 ,71,648
20,88,24,33',7Less : Closing Stock ofvehicle, Spares & Accessories

Changer in in\etrtorier of \ ehicle. Sp$rcs & Accessorier I lt

20.trX{PLOYEE BENf, FITS EXPtrNSA Itt
dcd March 31st

2021 2t)20

Emplot er P F CoDtribution
Emplo),ers LSI Conribution
StaffWellarc Lxpcnses
Bonus

Dir.clor Rc 19,60,000
2.71,56.561

13,26,587
5, t4,815
2,85.226
6,19,576

__ t442f65

39.60.000
:1.75,78,182

23,90,168
10,,10,516
8,10.401

12.48,000
5.71),41.287

HA 4 bqG\,,,



AMBA AUTO SALES AND SERVICtrS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U05010KA2005PTC035690)
NO,4O, SRINTDHT COMPLEX, GARVE BHA!'I PALYA HOST'R MAN ROAD. BANGAINRE.56OO68

NOTES TO ACCOT]NTS

2I.FINANCtr COSTS In{
March llst

2o2t 202t
Bark Chdrgcs
Interest or Bank ( )\,cr.lrxft
lDtcrcst on Olhertharl Temr LoND
lnteresl on Bajdj auto loan

I9,61,918
1.14,,10.11i5

68,89.268

28,50,512
1,39,25,,120

13.63,512
76.23.52365,44,550

__-2.88;gn _____:!J_,63!26

22.OTI.I]IR EXPENSES

FoI the year cndrd March 3lst
2021 2t20

Annitin"ttire Erp.$ts
AccoLlI)tmg and Consulling Chargcs

- As StitutoryAudil Fc.s
Computcr MaiDte|ancc

ProLssional & Legal Exp.nscs

Postal & Cou er Chirrgcs
Printnrg and Stariorer) Expenses

Repairs and Maintenance
SecrLrity Charses
Tcl.phone Expenses

'l'ravelling & CoDv.yance E\penses
Milkrti ! and Se ily Exp!"s?s
Meh and Promotio irl Expenscs

2,8t,8',7',1 12,42,519

8,92,2',78

2,95,045

________vLqp!_ _ _112!22s3

30,000
1,t0,3'74

78,420
87,500

5,54,443
9,458

8,89,847
t1,68,022
5,46,496
1,39,339
2,87,256

13,76,538
26,79,978

30,000
28,806
i9,080
10,000

1.29,075

23,97,38,1
7,50,605
6,71,283

44,558
4,18,921

25,06,200
r r,14,710

rJ,69,36,r

16,,17,693

23.PAIANENT TO DIRECTORS Ih{
For thelear ended Mxrch 31st

2021 2020
Salary 10 Difccto,s

- Vikash Kumar I ohin
- Pradeep Kumrr l-ohia
- Rakesh Kunrar t,ohia

1t,20,000
13,20,000
13,20,000

13,20,000
13,20,000
13,20,000

HA 4 \)



AMBA AUTO SALES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITEI)
(CIN: U0501 0KA2005PTC015690)
NO 442/2A/2I]. GAIIVE BHAVI PALYA BUS STOP. GARVI] BIIAVI PALYA. HOSUI{MAIN ROAD. BANGAI,ORE.56OO68

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS

2,l.PAYMllNT TO AUDITORS
l:or th. \crr cnd.d \lrrch ll st

2071 2020

-r0.000 :0.000

-i0.000 .10,000

15,u,\R\t\(i Pl]R stt1!lt,
For thc \e{r endcd \l{r(h 3lst

2,021 2020

Net Profitas pe. P.ofrt and Loss Account(i. <)

Number of cquity shares al the beginring oftlre year

Number ol equity shares at the end ofthe ycar *

Weighted aveBge n u'nber of eqli1y shares

Nominai Value ofEquiry Shares (in <)

Basic/ Diluted [arning per share (in r)

45,28,i2:l
7.50,000

7,50,000

7,50.000

l0
6.04

57.52.444

7._50.000

7,50.000

7.50.000

10

7.69

26.Rf, LATEDPARTYT.rrA1\-SACTIONS
As per the Accounring Slandard on 'Related Parry Disclosures' (AS l8), issued by the lnslilule olchartered Accountants of India, the

relatcd pa.ties o[lhe company are as follows:

\rnte ol relared PNtics
Pradeep Kuma. Lohia
PrabaLh Kumar Lohia
Rakesh Kumar Lohia
Vikalh kumar Lohia

Bnnala Devi Lohia
ShilDhy Lohia

Sharcholden ,/ Directors and their relaiivcs

Note: The above irfo.mation has bcen dctemincd to thc cxtcnt such patjes have been idenlified or lhe basis of inforrnation

by the company lvhich has been relied upon by the A,,ditors The nanrre and vohnne ofhans..tions of the company during

with the ahove relared n,'fies were as follows:



A}IB-{ -{UI'O SAI,ES A]\D SERVICES PI{I\'A'I|j LINIITED
(( lN: U050l0KAl0{)5PTC035690)
NO '10, SRJNIDIII Co]tll'LEX, GARVE LIlIAVI PALYA, HOSUI( NIAIN ROAI]. B N(]ALORE-56006!

NOTES TO ACCO{INTS

List of R€latcd Party trlnsactions I{
For the vear ended March3lst

TYpe ofTr.tnsactions 2t)21 2020
CttpitalTransnctions
Advances (liven by rhc Company

- Shilth), Lohi.
- Pradc.p Krnnar Lohia

8,41.682
6,51,145

9,15,661
8.r2,606

3,96,000
J,96.001)

96,374

13,20,000
13,20,000
13,20,000

13,20,000
13,20,000
13,20,000

Currcnt Liabililies

- Pradcep Kumar Lohia
- Rakesh Kumar loli!
- Vikas LuDrar lohia

Revcnuc Transactions

- Pradc.I Kumnr Lohia
Rakesh Kunrar L.,hia

- \'ikash kurnar l-ohia

As per our report ofever date
foT JAYATHEERTHA & CO

For and on behalf of the Board of Diectors of
Ambs Auto Sales & Servicc Private Limited

Ee.C.

C h afi e retl A. t: otrtd n ls

Mcmbership N

Vikasl Kumnr

b) \..

J

DIN: 01884550
Firm Reg No.0090805
UDIN: 22202007A-d{AB82667

Datc: 2Sdr Nolcn cr 2021

Ralesh Kumar rohia
Dtector

DIN:01884538
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AMBA AUTO SAIES AND SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U0501 0KA200sPTCo35690)
io.+0. sntNnnl coturpr-gx, cARvE BHAVI PALYA, HoSIJR MAIN RoAD, BANGALoRE-s60068

NOTES TO ACCOTJNTS

1. SIGINIFICANT ACCOI]NTING POLICMS

Sl. No.

1 Computcls and Accessorics 3 years

2 Fumiture & Fixtures I0 veels

1 Office Equipments 5 years

5 Blectical Installalions & F jttings

6 Plint & Machinc 15 years

7 Motor Vehicles 6 years

Building 60 years

Deprcciation cthods, uscftrl livcs and r.sidual valLres erc levicwcd periodically' includi|g rrl cach

financial at each flnancial y€ar end.

Adlance faid lowards the rcquisltiolr o[propefly, plant and equipment outstanding at each Balance

Sheet date is classified as capitnl advance urder other non-cunent assets and the cost oftle assets not

ut to use before such date are disclosed under "Capilal work-in-prcgress' Subsequent expenditurc

1. Blsis of Accounting
Thc firancial statements have been prcpiLrcd alrd prcscnted under the historical cost conve tiur on the

accrual basis of accolnting and mandatory accolLnting slandards ('AS') presoribed by Companies

(Accounting Slandards), R;les 2006 and the rclevant provisions of the Companics Act 201l' 1{) the

extellt applicable.

TheConPanyisasallandnediumsizcCompany(..SMC,.)asdetinedintheCen]jallnslructioDsol
the ttules in iespect of,A.ccounting Standads notificd under lhe Conpanies Act,20l3 AccordingLy'

thc Company has complied rvith the accounting slandarlls as applicable to a small and medium size

Company-

2. Usc of trstimrtcs
Thc preparation ol thc limncial statcmcnts is conlbmily *'ilh Accoullting Sla[ddrds requilcs the

,*nog"-"nt to nDkc esliuates and assumptjons that dlecl the-rcponed balarces of xsscts and

liabiliics and disclosurcs rclating to contingent asscts ard liabilitics as x! the ilatc of financial

statemenls and rcpofieal amount of income and expcnses during thc pe|iocl Examplcs oI such

cstimates itclude fulure obligations under employee r;drement beneits' jnconlc laxes and the usetrl

lives olllxed asscts..

3. Propcrty, plart and €quiplnent-'p..'i"ty,pirrtar',a.q,rip-.,,tarcstut"datcosllessaccumulateddcpreciationandimpairnrcnt'ifany'

CoJr. Oii""rfy attribuieble to acquisition are capitalized ultil the pmperty' planl ard equipmert are

ready lor use, as interdcd by thc Mrnrgerrrint. tLre Cumprf) deprecjctcs- fropcny' plant 
'r11d

equipmcnt over thcir estiuated useful lrr.iusrrg the Drministrrng Balance Method The cstimatcd

usclul livcs ofassets are as lollo\1S:

to propety. plant and cqr.ripncnt lrre capitalized only probable that futurcwhen it is

associated with these will flow to the Company and the cost of t]1c ilem can be

bly. Repairs ard maiDlcnance costs recognized in net prollt in thc Statc]llent of
accuaulated depreciation are eliminated fron

p

when inculed. The cost and

b*G",l--,,-.

Lilc as Assets (in Yeal.s)

8



I]ri iin:Lrciai slalcmcnls up.rn sale or retirenrent of the asset and the resulrant gains or losses erc
re.,rsni7.d |r thc Statemert Prolit and Loss. Asset Io be,:lisposcd ofare rcportcd ar the lou,er ofthe
.:rr l ifslahrc or thc liir vilue less cost to sell

:1. Inventories
FiLished Goods a1ld Tradirg Stocks are valued at lo{.er ofcost and net realizable \,alue

5. Rr\ cr)ue l{€cognition
ll.!.rlLLc liom senices has been rccog|izcd brscd on cornplclion ofthc spccific Conlrnct.rDd brscd
on l-.ilLings lnadc to the client. Reverue l'rorr salcs hds bccD rccognizcd as .u1d \'hcn fic propc y iD
lI. goods rnd (he risk and leNard Has been trxi)sji.rcd to lhc customcr.

6. I-.rdngs PcI Sh,rrc (EPS)
Basic liPS is calculrted by dividing rhe \et Profit or Loss for thc ycar atlributablc to .quiry
sharcholdcrs b! thc rcighled x\eruge nurrber of EqLuly Shares outstanding duling rhc y.ar. ,\s pcr
Coolpanics (,A.ccounting Standards) Ruies 2006. thc Llolnpao\' is a SMC, fic disclosurc \\ith rcspccl
ro Dilulcd EPS is not lnandatory. horvever. tirc dikrtcd EPS is bccl1 grvcn. Dilutc.l IPS rcilc.ts thc
potcnlj.LL dilulion lhat coul.j occur on thc col'rvcrsim of dil uli v!' polenLial equilr" sh es. Diluted EPS is
corqrutcd by using the \\,eighted avcragc nrlln'bcr o1'J-quitl shares and dilLrtive potential equiry shares
oulsknding during rI. ycrr

7. Tuxcs on lncornr
Inoomc taxes arc co^rputcd usi11g lhc tax clicct rccounting nlethod. r,here taxes are accmed in rhe
sllnre leriod thc rclatcd rc\cnues xnd expenses rrise. A frovisron is nrade fbr incorre trx xnrLLally-
b.tscd on the tax liabiljt), conrputcd. aftcr considcnng tar rllo\rncc\ rn.i cxenrpti,,ns. Plovision" rLlc

recorded q,hcn it is csliln tcd rhxt a littbility due t,J disrllouances or other mr(ers is probable. Tbe
difterences that result b.rlwccn thc proti c.)nsidcrcd ior incomc tares aDd fic prollt as plI lhc
llnrncial sratentents arc id.ntilcd. rr)d thcr.rit.r r dciiu.d txx .lss!t or d.iirrcd rLl\ liibiLil] ls

rccordcd l'or lirniDg difterence, nanrely d). ditiir.rces drat oriciretcs ir onc accounting 1).riLrd rnd
reveN. in anotbor. brscd on the ta\ etl'ect ofthe rLggreg.rte arrount being considered. The tr\ e1lect is
c^lcuLctcd linirlg dilierence .rt the end of an accounting pcriod. bascd on prclarlirg era.tcd
rcstliarions. Delelfed tax asser are Iecor:nrzcd ol)ly if tircre rs reasonablc ccrtainty rha! llrey rvill be
rcaliTed erd irc rc\ icncd 1'or thc rpprofiutcncss ol thcir cLrnying valucs at cxch bahncc shc.t d.rlc

ti. Conting!nt I-iabiliries & ?ro\'isions:
In i.rllr oi r.!lli:r:nr.L11s ni th! r\ccounling Srirndards l9 (r\S l9) on "Pro\isiorrs. Conlilg.nt
LrrL'.hl::' rfJ ( on:l,iSerr .\sjeis" rssucd b\ lhc lllslilrnc ol'Cllrrrlcrcd Accour)lar)ts of Indiai
l. illr:r.. .is I r.\rLl1 oi prsi c\cnls. lhcrc ir n prcscnt obligadon that plobibly rcquires

\-r:Llrl\)n oi r.sourc.s u r reliable estimutes can be made of the xlnount of obiigalion-on
rpl,mpriatc pror rsroir is crcrtcd and discloscd;

:. \\'h.r.. es a rcsrrlr ofpxst .\cnls. lhcle is a possible obLig.rlion that lne), trul probabl) $ill not
|equire an outflorr' Lrf r.sorrces no prorision is recogrlizcd bul approprial. disclosurcs inidc as

couringenl liabilities uDless the |ossible

q Foreign (\rrency Irirns:rctions:
lnnsaclion" in tirreign currency arc accountcd lbr ar the exchange rates pre\aiiing on tbc dcl. o[
lrunsrclions. Erchange difttr.nccs arising on fo|cigr currcnc) transactions settled durng lhe year rc
rccognizcd in the Profit and I-oss Accouut lbr dlc year, Other rhrn exchalrge diliarcnces rclaLcd lo
Lhc liabililics fin acquisition of xed xssets that .rre .rd.justed ro the co\t olrhc rclatcd fixcd
xs!!l! All Dronckry il€ms denominared in tarclgn curlenc) ale trrnslatcd xl cxchrngu ratcs
prc\alling on the brlance sheet dari. The resultart e\ch:urSe dilGrelrces rre recogrrzed in dre Prolll
.nd Loss Account lor llre )ear, olhcl lhiln c.\changc dillcrcnccs rchlcd 1o drc liabilllies tor acquisirion
of ilxcd asscls thrl are r.l.jusred to tle co\t of lixed xssels. In the case ol ibrNrrd conrrecrs. tllc
diflircrce between the fir11\rrd rat. 3nd t|c .xcharlrc rate on th. darc of the t|ins.rLriur r\

e.l in the Prolit and Loss ,{ccount ovcr lhe lilc oflhe contracl. c)iccpt in case of
is .rdlusted to the carying cosl ol the lilcriating to acquisition ofllxed assels, whi



\OIES TO ACCOL\TS

]3, OTHER NOT-ES -FORMING PART OF TIIE ACCOUNTS

I S:l.s rccorded are exclusivc of CST, Transpotation charges and other stahrtory lcvics. Salcs are
r:r'ognizcd \ 1en signilicant risks and rcwards of ownership are passed on to rhc buycrs as pc. tlle tcrms
o:rlr. .onracl.

I T;re d;bit rnil cledit balances in the pa ics' accounts are subject to conflmalion and rcconciliation.

-l .\lllounts ha\'e been roundcd oflto nealest rupee rvherever possiblc,

:1. Value ofimpofls on CIF basis is Its. NIL

5. The cornpany has not eaflcd anv amount in tbreign cxchange and has not spent any amount is foreign
Exchange.

.\]II} \ \T TO S'\LES I\D SERVICF]S PRIVATE I,ITITITED
a:\ i ,a lrrL\l00aPTCol56901

Thcre are no contingent liabiliries as per thc illbrmarion givcn by the Directors olher than those arising
out oI contractual obligations.

The pariiculars rclatirg to liccnscd capacity, installed capacirics are not furnishcd since rhe samc arc nor
rpplicablc.

8. Quantitatile particulaIs relxting to the Goods traded have not bccn iumished sincc the cornpany hrs nol
rraintaincd any records to reflect the quantitativc novements oltllc goods traded.

,. Prelious year anounts arc rcgrouped and reclessilied to confonn $,ith thc cunent year amounts.

10. No Provision has becn made torlrards Cratuity.

I L Previous ycar amounts ,[e regroupcd and rcclassificd lo conforln with the current veff amolrnrs.

6

7

12. ,As pcl the
for period

intbrmation and cxplanarions thc company docs noi have any Statutory Liability outstandiDg
exceeding six months.

As per our reporl of ev€n date
for JAYATHEDRTIL{ & CO
Chartered Accountants

for and on behalf oftlrc Board of Dircctors of
Amba Auto Sales & Seryice Private Limited

-Ao.Gu,,^

Jayatheertha K
Propietor

Vikash Kumar L
Dftector
DIN:01884550

Rakesh Kumar Lohia
Director

DIN: 01884538Membership No.202007
Firm Reg. No. 0090805
UDIN: 22202007,1L{AABB2667

Bangalore

Place: Bangalore
l)ate: 29th Novenrber 2021


